# **Post-Doctoral Fellowship**

IIM Rohtak invites applications for Post-Doctoral Fellowship in the areas of

- Organizational Behaviour
- Marketing Management

# Eligibility:

- Candidates with a Ph.D. Degree or equivalent can apply within five years of completion of Ph.D. The dissertation must be in relevant discipline.
- Applicants must have a consistently good academic record and demonstrated research potential.

## **Duration of appointment:**

Post-Doctoral fellowship will be for a maximum period of 2 years. There will be a review after one year of completion. The continuation of the scholar in the second year will be based on outstanding performance and recommendations by the Post-Doctoral Supervisor after review. In no case, the scholar will be extended beyond two years.

### Age:

Preferably below 35 years

#### **Benefits:**

- Fellowship Amount: Rs. 60,000 to 70,000 per month consolidated
- Grant of one reputed national conference in total two years limited to Rs. 50,000 subject to approval

### Mode of selection:

Selection of Post-Doctoral Fellows will be made through an interview of the short-listed candidates.

#### Note:

Post-Doctoral Fellow work is related to research projects. It will not lead to any degree / diploma or /and any academic qualification or credentials. However, on successful completion a certificate will be issued as per practice of the institute.

Interested candidates may send a scanned copy of their filled & signed application clearly stating the details of personal information, educational qualification, academic work experience (if any), research publications in APA format, the area in which applied for, proposed research work, and two complete references to the following e-mail id: <a href="mailto:careers@iimrohtak.ac.in">careers@iimrohtak.ac.in</a>

Last Date of Application: December 19, 2024